

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE: CCCA No.120 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.02.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> At the request of Sri M.Satish Kumar, learned counsel for the 1st respondent/plaintiff to file counter. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.2 to 7. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent Nos.2 to 7 through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service thereof into Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to serve notice the learned counsel appeared for the respondent Nos. 2 to 7 in O.S.No.395 of 2014 pending on the file of learned IX Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court at Hyderabad, and file proof of service. List on 26.02.2026. Till then, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in pursuant to judgment dated 28.06.2023 in O.S.No.395 of 2014 passed by the learned IX Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court at Hyderabad except passing of final decree. It is made clear that the other proceedings may go on except passing of final decree. <u>KL,J</u> <u>BRMR,J</u> kvs	

--	--	--	--