

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.C.C.A. No.120 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	10.04.2026	<u>KL, J & BRMR, J</u> In compliance with order dated 02.03.2026, learned counsel for the appellants has filed a memo <i>vide</i> USR No.43148 of 2026, dated 06.04.2026 along with postal cover returned un-served with an endorsement “no such addressee”. Sending notice to respondent No.6 to the address available is sufficient in terms of Section 27 of the General Clauses Act. At request of Mr. M.Satish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1, to get instructions, list on 17.07.2026. Till then, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended. In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the original record in O.S.No.395 of 2014 on the file of the IX Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, prepare paper book and put the same in the bundle. KL, J BRMR, J PNS	

--	--	--	--